RESOLUTION NO. 2373

WHEREAS, CARL STEPHANI, WARD I COUNCILOR, HAS COMPLETED THE TERM OF OFFICE TO WHICH HE WAS APPOINTED ON JUNE 10, 1981, AND

WHEREAS, HE MADE SIGNIFICANT CONTRIBUTIONS AS A MEMBER OF THE CITY COUNCIL TO THE WORK OF THE COUNCIL, IN PARTICULAR, RAISING AS AN IMPORTANT ISSUE THE NEED TO IMPROVE UPON THE APPEARANCE OF BOTH PUBLIC AND PRIVATE PROPERTY IN THE COMMUNITY, AND

WHEREAS, HE HAS GIVEN UP HIS SEAT IN A SUCCESSFUL CAMPAIGN TO SERVE AS A MEMBER OF THE COUNTY COMMISSION.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT CARL STEPHANI BE OFFICIALLY COMMENDED FOR HIS CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE CITY OF ALBANY AS A MEMBER OF THE CITY COUNCIL AND BEST WISHES BE EXTENDED TO HIM AS HE EMBARKS UPON A NEW CAREER.

DATED THIS 12TH DAY OF JANUARY, 1983.

ATTEST:

CITY RECORDER